
Start date
Contract reference 

number

 Ministry and office, 
division or branch 

procuring the service Name of the contractor Initial Contract value Current Amendment Amended Contract value Description of Work Detailed Description Delivery date

Comments 
(Optional, as required)

Procurement Process 

 Enter the date contracted 
services are set to begin

Enter the contract number
Enter the name of your Ministry 

and the office, division, or branch 
as appropriate

Enter the legal name of the 
company, as stated in the contract

Enter the maximum value of the 
contract at the time of award

(CAD exclusive of taxes)

Enter the amount of the 
amendment to the contract value 

in this quarter. 

Leave blank if not applicable. 

Enter the new maximum value of 
the contract, inclusive of 

amendments
(CAD exclusive of taxes).

Leave blank if not applicable. 

Enter the STOB Category - 2 Digit.

E.g., enter " 60 Professional 
Services -  Operational and 

Regulatory  "

Enter title of project or a brief, 10-20 word description 
of the service procured. 

The description must be summarized in such a way 
that it does not reveal information that may or must 
be excepted from disclosure under Part 2 of FOIPPA.  
Where the entire description would be excepted, a 
descriptive category may be  substituted (e.g.,  
confidential legal services, confidential consulting 
services)

 Enter the end date of the contract

Comments provide additional 
information about the contract, 
including: 
• Additional information about 
goods or services provided, if 
required;
• Whether contract information 
was restated or corrected due to a 
factual error.

Where an amendment has been 
made:
• Note the effective date of the 
amendment
• Note any other data fields 
effected by the amendment (e.g. 
Delivery Date)

Use CAS labelling conventions. 

E.g., enter "  100 Open competitive process  "

 April 2, 2020 CS21VIAS002 Sport
ViaSport British Columbia 

Society  $                        15,366,000.00 
80 Shared Cost 
Arrangements annual funding    June 30, 2021

208 Direct Award - Shared Cost 
Arrangement (Financial Assistance)

 April 17, 2020 C21CBC001 Creative Sector Creative BC Society  $                          3,215,000.00 
80 Shared Cost 
Arrangements annual base funding  March 31, 2021

209 Direct Award - Shared Cost 
Arrangement

 April 28, 2020 C21BCGS001 Sport BC Games Society  $                          2,012,500.00 
80 Shared Cost 
Arrangements annual funding  March 31, 2021

208 Direct Award - Shared Cost 
Arrangement (Financial Assistance)

 May 1, 2020 C21RDMO01 Tourism
Cariboo Chilcotin Coast 

Tourism Association  $                          1,092,000.00 
80 Shared Cost 
Arrangements Implement destination development strategy  March 31, 2021

209 Direct Award - Shared Cost 
Arrangement

 May 1, 2020 C21RDMO02 Tourism
Northern British Columbia 

Tourism Association  $                          1,155,000.00 
80 Shared Cost 
Arrangements Implement destination development strategy  March 31, 2021

209 Direct Award - Shared Cost 
Arrangement

 May 1, 2020 C21RDMO03 Tourism
Tourism Association of 

Vancouver Island  $                          1,136,000.00 
80 Shared Cost 
Arrangements Implement destination development strategy  March 31, 2021

209 Direct Award - Shared Cost 
Arrangement

 May 1, 2020 C21RDMO04 Tourism
Kootenay Rockies Tourism 

Association  $                          1,251,000.00 
80 Shared Cost 
Arrangements Implement destination development strategy  March 31, 2021

209 Direct Award - Shared Cost 
Arrangement

 May 1, 2020 C21RDMO05 Tourism
Thompson Okanagan 
Tourism Association  $                          1,446,000.00 

80 Shared Cost 
Arrangements Implement destination development strategy  March 31, 2021

209 Direct Award - Shared Cost 
Arrangement

 May 6, 2020 C21BCAC02 BC Athletic Commissioner Turnbull, Gregory  $                                30,000.00 
60 Professional Services-
Operational & Regulatory

Chief supervisor and operational support to 
the BC Athletic Commissioner  April 30, 2022 100 Open competitive process

 May 8, 2020 C21BCAC01 BC Athletic Commissioner Pattenaude, Michael  $                              130,000.00 
60 Professional Services-
Operational & Regulatory

Chief supervisor and operational support to 
the BC Athletic Commissioner  April 30, 2022 100 Open competitive process

 June 5, 2020 C21SSL002 Multiculturalism Suburbia Studios Ltd  $                                22,000.00 
80 Shared Cost 
Arrangements

Develop public education material to address 
Covid-19 related to racism and hate  March 31, 2021

209 Direct Award - Shared Cost 
Arrangement

26,855,500.00$                        

 April 1, 2016 C17BCAC0001 BC Athletic Commissioner Pattenaude, Michael $203,000.00 $47,000.00 $250,000.00
60 Professional Services-
Operational & Regulatory

Chief supervisor and 
operational support to the
 BC Athletic Commissioner  June 30, 2020 Amended April 17, 2020 100 Open competitive process

 January 23, 2019 C19CISP007 Corporate Initiatives Partnerships BC $909,285.00 $129,122.00 $1,038,407.00
61 Professional Services-

Advisory Royal BC Museum concept plan  May 31, 2020 Amended May 13, 2020
200 Direct Award - Public sector 

organization

 January 6, 2020 C20219005 Tourism MNP LLP $64,500.00 $64,500.00
61 Professional Services-

Advisory
Undertake an outcomes based review of the 

Tourism Events Program  June 30, 2020
Amended May 19, 2020 - 

time extension only
400 Selected vendor from pre-qualification 

list

 April 1, 2019 C19RMI01 Tourism City of Fernie $376,683.00 $438,831.00 $815,514.00
80 Shared Cost 
Arrangements Resort Municipality initiative  March 31, 2020 Amended May 29, 2020

209 Direct Award - Shared Cost 
Arrangement

 April 1, 2019 C19RMI02 Tourism City of Golden $643,848.00 $702,656.00 $1,346,504.00
80 Shared Cost 
Arrangements Resort Municipality initiative  March 31, 2020 Amended May 29, 2020

209 Direct Award - Shared Cost 
Arrangement

 April 1, 2019 C19RMI03 Tourism
Village of Harrison Hot 

Springs $514,823.00 $505,943.00 $1,020,766.00
80 Shared Cost 
Arrangements Resort Municipality initiative  March 31, 2020 Amended May 29, 2020

209 Direct Award - Shared Cost 
Arrangement

 April 1, 2019 C19RMI04 Tourism District of Invermere $173,816.00 $244,662.00 $418,478.00
80 Shared Cost 
Arrangements Resort Municipality initiative  March 31, 2020 Amended May 29, 2020

209 Direct Award - Shared Cost 
Arrangement

 April 1, 2019 C19RMI05 Tourism City of Kimberley $127,734.00 $132,427.00 $260,161.00
80 Shared Cost 
Arrangements Resort Municipality initiative  March 31, 2020 Amended May 29, 2020

209 Direct Award - Shared Cost 
Arrangement

Tourism, Arts and Culture

FY21   Q1Fiscal Year and Quarter

Ministry:



Start date
Contract reference 

number

 Ministry and office, 
division or branch 

procuring the service Name of the contractor Initial Contract value Current Amendment Amended Contract value Description of Work Detailed Description Delivery date

Comments 
(Optional, as required)

Procurement Process 

 Enter the date contracted 
services are set to begin

Enter the contract number
Enter the name of your Ministry 

and the office, division, or branch 
as appropriate

Enter the legal name of the 
company, as stated in the contract

Enter the maximum value of the 
contract at the time of award

(CAD exclusive of taxes)

Enter the amount of the 
amendment to the contract value 

in this quarter. 

Leave blank if not applicable. 

Enter the new maximum value of 
the contract, inclusive of 

amendments
(CAD exclusive of taxes).

Leave blank if not applicable. 

Enter the STOB Category - 2 Digit.

E.g., enter " 60 Professional 
Services -  Operational and 

Regulatory  "

Enter title of project or a brief, 10-20 word description 
of the service procured. 

The description must be summarized in such a way 
that it does not reveal information that may or must 
be excepted from disclosure under Part 2 of FOIPPA.  
Where the entire description would be excepted, a 
descriptive category may be  substituted (e.g.,  
confidential legal services, confidential consulting 
services)

 Enter the end date of the contract

Comments provide additional 
information about the contract, 
including: 
• Additional information about 
goods or services provided, if 
required;
• Whether contract information 
was restated or corrected due to a 
factual error.

Where an amendment has been 
made:
• Note the effective date of the 
amendment
• Note any other data fields 
effected by the amendment (e.g. 
Delivery Date)

Use CAS labelling conventions. 

E.g., enter "  100 Open competitive process  "

Tourism, Arts and Culture

FY21   Q1Fiscal Year and Quarter

Ministry:

 April 1, 2019 C19RMI06 Tourism Town of Osoyoos $420,455.00 $473,030.00 $893,485.00
80 Shared Cost 
Arrangements Resort Municipality initiative  March 31, 2020 Amended May 29, 2020

209 Direct Award - Shared Cost 
Arrangement

 April 1, 2019 C19RMI07 Tourism
Village of Radium Hot 

Springs $178,301.00 $191,211.00 $369,512.00
80 Shared Cost 
Arrangements Resort Municipality initiative  March 31, 2020 Amended May 29, 2020

209 Direct Award - Shared Cost 
Arrangement

 April 1, 2019 C19RMI08 Tourism City of Revelstoke $747,223.00 $828,491.00 $1,575,714.00
80 Shared Cost 
Arrangements Resort Municipality initiative  March 31, 2020 Amended May 29, 2020

209 Direct Award - Shared Cost 
Arrangement

 April 1, 2019 C19RMI09 Tourism City of Rossland $120,089.00 $113,597.00 $233,686.00
80 Shared Cost 
Arrangements Resort Municipality initiative  March 31, 2020 Amended May 29, 2020

209 Direct Award - Shared Cost 
Arrangement

 April 1, 2019 C19RMI10 Tourism
Sun Peaks Mountain Resort 

Municipality $356,251.00 $417,278.00 $773,529.00
80 Shared Cost 
Arrangements Resort Municipality initiative  March 31, 2020 Amended May 29, 2020

209 Direct Award - Shared Cost 
Arrangement

 April 1, 2019 C19RMI11 Tourism District of Tofino $1,192,944.00 $1,345,930.00 $2,538,874.00
80 Shared Cost 
Arrangements Resort Municipality initiative  March 31, 2020 Amended May 29, 2020

209 Direct Award - Shared Cost 
Arrangement

 April 1, 2019 C19RMI12 Tourism District of Ucluelet $384,368.00 $481,273.00 $865,641.00
80 Shared Cost 
Arrangements Resort Municipality initiative  March 31, 2020 Amended May 29, 2020

209 Direct Award - Shared Cost 
Arrangement

 April 1, 2019 C19RMI13 Tourism Village of Valemount $183,392.00 $199,989.00 $383,381.00
80 Shared Cost 
Arrangements Resort Municipality initiative  March 31, 2020 Amended May 29, 2020

209 Direct Award - Shared Cost 
Arrangement

 April 1, 2019 C19RMI14 Tourism
Resort Municipality of 

Whistler $7,450,399.00 $6,798,742.00 $14,249,141.00
80 Shared Cost 
Arrangements Resort Municipality initiative  March 31, 2020 Amended May 29, 2020

209 Direct Award - Shared Cost 
Arrangement

$12,874,060.00


	Sheet1

